

Spl (POCSO) 141 of 2025

**Present:- Sri Sutirtha Banerjee
J.O Code : WB 00980
Additional Sessions Judge, Basirhat**

Order No. 9 Dated 04/11/2025

Record is placed before this court for hearing bail application after allowing the put up petition.

Accused Sandhya Sardar surrenders by petition supported by vokatnama and prays for bail.

She is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till next date.

Heard Ld. advocate for the accused as well as ld. P.P in charge.

Perused C.D, special case record and other materials on record.

It appears that anticipatory bail was allowed by this Court after perusal of C.D on 03.11.2025 vide CMC No. 85/2025.

Considering the same prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, accused Sandhya Sardar may find a bail of Rs. 2,000/- with one regd. surety subject to the satisfaction of Ld. ACJM, Basirhat, as per conditions mentioned in the order for anticipatory bail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld.ACJM for information & necessary action.

If on bail to date i.e. **17/11/2025** for appearance.

Ld. ACJM, Basirhat, to issue release order, if bonds are accepted.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge , Spl.(POCSO) Court

Judge, Spl.(POCSO) Court ,Basirhat